U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

Porm PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents of the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
BLAISE MATTIE	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? [ ]Yes [X]No
[X] Individual(s) [ ] Association	Name: MATTIE GAMES INCORPORATED
[ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership [ ] Corporation	International Address:
[ ] Other:	Street Address: 15 Smith Avenue
Cltizenship (see guidelines) <u>Canada</u>	City: Nova Scotia
Execution Date(s) March 31, 2004	State: Zip:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	Country: Canada
A served as served with bound to served less [ ] Les [ V] MO	[ ] Association Citizenship
Nature of conveyance:	[ ] General Partnership Citizenship
[X] Assignment [ ] Merger	[ ] Limited Partnership Citizenship
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	[ X] Corporation Citizenshlp <u>Canada</u>
[ ] Other:	[ ] Other Citizenship
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [ ] Yes [X] No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.	
A. Trademark Application No.(\$): 76/550,300	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):
	Additional sheet(s) attached: [ ] Yes [X] No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
•	IRE CALL
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Donald L. Dennison</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41): \$40.00
Company: <u>Dennison Schultz Dougherty &amp; MacDonald</u>	[X] Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address: Suite 105	[ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1727 King Street	[ ] Enclosed
City:	8. Payment Information:
Phone Number: 703 837 9600 ext. 15	
Fax Number: 703 837 0980	,
Email Address: ddennison@dennisonlaw.com	Expiration Dateb. Deposit Account Number
9. Signature:	Jenuary OF COCC
Signature	<u>January 25, 2005</u> Date
Donald L. Dennison Name of Person Signing	Total number pages including cover sheet sheet, attachments, and document:  4

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Blaise Mallie, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 15 Smith Avenue, Dartmouth, Nova Scotia B2V 1M3, has filed in Canada and the United States the following applications for registration of a trade-mark:

Serial No.

<u>Trade</u>-mark

<u>Filed</u>

76/550,300

FIRE CALL

September 11, 2003

AND WHEREAS, Mattie Games Incorporated whose full post office address is 15 Smith Avenue, Dartmouth, Nova Scotia, Canada, B2V 1M3, is desirous of acquiring the rights to the said trade-mark in Canada and the United States and the said applications therefor;

NOW THEREFORE know all men by these presents that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Blaise Mattie does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Mattie Games Incorporated all the right, title and interest of the said Blaise Mattic in and to the said trade-mark in Canada and the United States including the goodwill associated therewith, to the said applications therefor and to any registrations in Canada and the United States resulting therefrom.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Blaise Mattie and Mattie Games Incorporated have caused these presents to be executed under the hands of their duly authorized officers.

executed at Halifax, in the Province of Nova Scotial day of March, 2004

this

EXECUTED at Halifax in the Province of Nova Scotia

@ഛിടെ incorporated

Name: L. BLAISE MATTHADEMARK Title: PRESINENREEL: 003018 FRAME: 0140

RECORDED: 01/25/2005